
District Partner	 Contact	Email
5	Southeast	Kootenay	(Cranbrook,	Fernie,	Jaffray,	
Elkwood	&	Sparwood) Russchen,	Julie julie.russchen@sd5.bc.ca; 	
5	Rocky	Mountain	(Kimberly,	Creston	&	Invermere) Short,	Stacey stacey.short@sd5.bc.ca;
6	Rocky	Mountain Smith,	Karin karin.smith@sd6.bc.ca;
8	Kootenay	Lake Lawrence,	Ailis alawrence@sd8.bc.ca;
19	Revelstoke McGrath,	Alice amcgrath@sd19.bc.ca;
20	Kootenay-Columbia	(Castlegar/Trail) Sharp,	Sandra ssharp@sd20.bc.ca;
22	Vernon Cebuliak,	Mari mcebuliak@sd22.bc.ca;
23	Central	Okanagan Makus,	Brandi brandi.makus@sd23.bc.ca;
Catholic	Schools	-	Kelowna Dreher,	Joan jdreher@cisnd.ca;
27	Cariboo	Chilcotin Dubray,	Silvia silvia.dubray@sd27.bc.ca;
Independent	Schools Stam,	Doug dstam@timothychristian.ca;
33	Chilliwack Soon,	Galen galen_soon@sd33.bc.ca;
34	Abbotsford Little,	Megan megan.little@abbyschools.ca;
35	Langley 	
36	Surrey Copp,	Jennifer copp_j@surreyschools.ca;
37	Delta Galazka,	Dan dgalazka@deltasd.bc.ca;
38	Richmond Stevens,	Allen astevens@sd38.bc.ca;
39	Vancouver Heisler,	Koryn kheisler@vsb.bc.ca;
Catholic	Schools	-	Lower	Mainland	Vancouver Tong,	Jennifer jtong@cisva.bc.ca;
40	New	Westminster Kleisinger,	Megan mkleisinger@sd40.bc.ca;
41	Burnaby Sundberg,	Margaret margaret.sundberg@sd41.bc.ca;
42	Maple	Ridge	-	Elementary Smith,	Michele michele_smith@sd42.ca;
42	Maple	Ridge	-	Secondary Digiovanni,	Elena edigiovanni@sd42.ca;
43	Coquitlam Sutherland,	Tara tsutherland@sd43.bc.ca;
44	North	Vancouver White,	Vince vwhite@sd44.ca;
45	West	Vancouver Hook,	Sydney shook@sd45.bc.ca;
46	Sunshine	Coast Magnussen,	Sandy sanmagnussen@sd46.bc.ca;
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47	Powell	River Verdiel,	Theresa theresa.verdiel@sd47.bc.ca;
48	Sea	to	Sky Clarke,	Phillip pclarke@sd48.bc.ca;
49	Central	Coast Dishkin,	Lorna ldishkin@sd49.bc.ca;
50	Queen	Charlottes Kwasnicki,	Elaine ekwasnicki@sd50.bc.ca;
51	Grand	Forks Gidney,	Joanne joanne.gidney@sd51.bc.ca;
52	Prince	Rupert Hikida,	Linda lhikida@sd52.bc.ca;
53	Okanagan	Similkameen Lansel,	Jenafor jlansel@sd53.bc.ca;
54	Bulkley	Valley McKinnon,	Audrey amckinnon@sd54.bc.ca;
57	Prince	George Archer,	Britney BArcher@sd57.bc.ca;
57	Prince	George	-	sharing Hynd,	Karen khynd@sd57.bc.ca;
58	Nicola	Similkameen Kempston,	Jane jkempston@sd58.bc.ca;
59	Peace	River	South Hodgins,	Donna donna_hodgins@sd59.bc.ca;
60	Peace	River	North Fletcher,	Barb bfletcher@prn.bc.ca;
61	Greater	Victoria Bembridge,	Teri tbembridge@sd61.bc.ca;
62	Sooke Schwartz,	Sharon sschwartz@sd62.bc.ca;
63	Saanich Agar,	Doug dagar@sd63.bc.ca;
64	Gulf	Islands Halstead,	Lisa lhalstead@sd64.bc.ca;
67	Okanagan	Skaha Gfeller,	Sally sgfeller@summer.com;
68	Nanaimo-Ladysmith Busby,	Genevieve genevieve.busby@sd68.bc.ca;
69	Qualicum Kozielecki,	Susan skozielecki@sd69.bc.ca;
70	Alberni	-	Elementary Wright,	Carol cwright@sd70.bc.ca;
70	Alberni	-	Secondary Ellis,	Caroline cellis@sd70.bc.ca;
71	Comox	Valley Robertson,	Heather heather.robertson@sd71.bc.ca;
72	Campbell	River Johnson,	Shayla shayla.johnson@sd72.bc.ca;
73	Kamloops Gunnlaugson,	Dyan dgunnlaugson@sd73.bc.ca;
74	Gold	Trail Johnson,	Stephanie sjohnson@sd74.bc.ca;
75	Mission Montgomery,	Sheri sheri.montgomery@MPSD.CA;	
78	Fraser	Cascade Hayden,	Lauren lauren.hayden@sd78.bc.ca;
79	Cowichan	Valley Beland,	Julie jbeland@sd79.bc.ca;
81	Fort	Nelson Bruce,	Ardella abruce@sd81.bc.ca;



82	Coast	Mountain	(Terrace/	
Kitwanga/Stewart/Hazelton/Kitimat)

Nieckarz,	Julia																								
Lissa	Waite

julia.nieckarz@cmsd.bc.ca;	
Lissa.waite@cmsd.bc.ca

83	North	Okanagan	Shuswap Den	Boer,	Eline edenboer@sd83.bc.ca;
84	Vancouver	Island	West Lake,	Janne jlake@viw.sd84.bc.ca;
85	Vancouver	Island	North Amodeo,	Kelly kamodeo@sd85.bc.ca;
87	Stikine Gordon,	Michael mgordon@sd87.bc.ca;
91	Nechako	Lakes McKay,	Claire cmckay@sd91.bc.ca;
92	Nisga'a Di	Filippo,	Marguerite mdifilippo@nisgaa.bc.ca;
93	Francophone	Schools McCarthy,	Mary	Lou marylou_mccarthy@csf.bc.ca;
Province	of	BC Williams,	Jenny
Vancouver	Island	Catholic	Schools Durand,	Lana ldurand@cisdv.bc.ca;


